
2017 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

BIG FISH #6 4.04 lbs. #2 5.60 lbs. #16 5.75 lbs. #20 4.08 lbs. #4 6.17 lbs. #18 6.56 lbs.
<> = tie New Melones Camanche Don Pedro Salt Springs Amador Pardee

January 7 February 18 March 18 April 8 May 20 June 8

TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL OPEN

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 6 429 0 8.39 13th 77 3.13 13th 91 10.12 7th 93 12.62 5th 89 9.15 7th 79 7.30 12th

2 Ho Pham / Harry Madera 5 520 79 8.48 12th 91 *14.26 6th 85 7.97 10th 101 13.71 1st 81 3.18 11th 83 7.85 10th

3 Bob Watts/ Troy Watts  8 435 91 10.74 6th 75 2.78 14th 0 12.90 0 81 9.89 11th 87 8.97 8th 101 16.65 1st

4 Hunter Collins / Ronnie Hiel 1 493 97 11.24 3rd 99 17.69 2nd 101 15.37 1st 97 12.97 3rd 99 *16.53 2nd 0 7.52 11th

5 Zack Adams / Jake Etcheverry 13 180 83 9.18 10th 0 0 0 97 13.33 3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Jerry Harvey / Alex Niapas 7 489 101 *17.60 1st 97 15.84 3rd 0 0 0 99 13.02 2nd 97 12.06 3rd 95 11.43 4th

7 David Wason / Roy Spears 12 262 87 9.49 8th 95 15.82 4th 1 0 0 77 8.45 13th 1 0 0 1 0 16th

8 Quincy Jacobs / Bill Herrington 10 409 89 9.15 11th 79 8.44 11th 87 8.00 9th 79 9.54 12th 0 0 0 75 4.69 14th

9 Chris Wallace / Ed Negrete 2 554 89 10.08 7th 101 18.79 1st 89 9.00 8th 89 11.40 7th 93 10.88 5th 93 11.19 5th

10 Eddie Eagleton/ Cody Lessley 16 92 0 13.4 2nd 0 8.66 9th 1 0 0 91 12.07 6th 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 David Hemm / Rod Shepard <18> 85 85 9.37 9th 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Eric Van Zant / Traumell Clayton 3 544 95 10.85 4th 93 15.51 5th 83 7.33 11th 85 10.88 9th 91 10.58 6th 97 11.60 3rd

13 Kendal Soares / Mike Hansen 4 461 93 10.82 5th 0 8.46 10th 93 11.40 6th 83 10.13 10th 101 18.00 1st 91 10.75 6th

14 Andy Schmidgall / Michaela 9 416 74 8.11 14th 87 11.08 8th 95 12.01 5th 87 11.04 8th 0 0 0 73 2.89 15th

15 Bob Campbell 20 1 0 0 0 1 0 15th 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Nolan Graham / Alex Gervase <18> 85 0 0 0 89 12.06 7th 99 *13.93 2nd 0 0 0 85 8.14 9th 0 0 0

17 Frank Rodriguez / Collin Elgen 19 79 0 0 0 79 8.34 12th 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Andy Lee 15 100 1 0 15th 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 *13.79 2nd

19 Kyle Whitaker / Sonny George 11 279 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 *12.89 4th 95 11.72 4th 89 8.55 7th

20 Jaime Thompson / Bill Bond 14 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 7.76 10th 77 6.20 13th

21 Cody Lessley / Steve Vasquez 17 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 8.01 8th

22 Ty Harris / Kevin Richichi <18> 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 8.00 9th

23 Zach Copeland / Derek Ayers 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 James Arken / Rob Mays <21> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Bill Adkins / Oscar Baza <21> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Joey Winchell / Cole Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Matt Leipelt / Steve Leipelt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Ben Tosta / Tony Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2017 17/90 BASS CLUB POINTS/STANDINGS & RESULTS

BIG FISH #6 5.30 lbs. #13 3.99 lbs. #4 9.10 lbs. # lbs.

<> = tie Tulloch McClure Delta-Ladds TBD

July 8 Sept 23 Oct 21 Nov 18

TEAM# TEAM  MEMBERS STATUS TOTAL Night TOC - no points

1 George Fontana / Sam Fontana 7 688 91 9.41 6th 89 8.48 7th 79 7.11 2nd        TOP 5 TEAM OF THE YEAR

2 Ho Pham / Harry Madera <6> 696 0 2.3 14th 83 7.10 10th 93 10.04 5th x +5 1) Hunter Collins & Ronnie Hiel

3 Bob Watts/ Troy Watts  <6> 696 87 8.62 8th 77 6.34 13th 97 11.06 3rd x/x +68 2) Jerry Harvey & Alex Niapas

4 Hunter Collins / Ronnie Hiel 1 786 95 10.03 4th 97 10.02 3rd 101 *19.43 1st x/x +42 3) Kendal Soares & Mike Hansen

5 Zack Adams / Jake Etcheverry 14 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4) Chris Wallace & Ed Negrete

6 Jerry Harvey / Alex Niapas 2 758 101 *12.23 1st 91 9.42 6th 77 3 13th x/x +64 5) Eric Van Zant & Traumell Clayton

7 David Wason / Roy Spears 11 343 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 7.98 11th

8 Quincy Jacobs / Bill Herrington 9 575 85 8.51 9th 81 6 11th 0 0 0               BIG FISH OF THE YEAR

9 Chris Wallace / Ed Negrete 4 736 0 6.19 11th 95 10 4th 87 9 8th Hunter Collins 9.10 lbs. pounder

10 Eddie Eagleton/ Cody Lessley 13 191 99 11.34 2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 David Hemm / Rod Shepard <22> 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Eric Van Zant / Traumell Clayton 5 716 83 7.33 10th 0 3.98 14th 89 9.67 7th

13 Kendal Soares / Mike Hansen 3 754 93 9.45 5th 101 *11.12 1st 99 17.62 2nd x/x

14 Andy Schmidgall / Michaela 8 675 77 3.58 13th 99 10.43 2nd 83 8.77 10th

15 Bob Campbell 21 86 0 0 0 85 7 9th 0 0 0

16 Nolan Graham / Alex Gervase 12 338 89 8.82 7th 79 6.56 12th 85 8.92 9th

17 Frank Rodriguez / Collin Elgen 24 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Andy Lee 16 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Kyle Whitaker / Sonny George 10 457 97 10.18 3rd 81 8.29 8th 0 0 0

20 Jaime Thompson / Bill Bond 15 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Cody Lessley / Steve Vasquez 20 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Ty Harris / Kevin Richichi <22> 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Zach Copeland / Derek Ayers 23 81 79 3.83 12th 1 0 0 1 0 0

24 James Arken / Rob Mays <25> 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Bill Adkins / Oscar Baza 18 93 0 0 0 93 9.46 5th 0 0 0

26 Joey Winchell / Cole Taylor 19 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 9.96 6th

27 Matt Leipelt / Steve Leipelt 17 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 10.66 4th

28 Ben Tosta / Tony Torres <25> 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0


